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NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS UNDERGROUND SUBCOMMITTEE - MINUTES 
July 14, 2009 

11:00 a.m. 
AGC Offices 

1906 West Garvey Avenue 
West Covina, CA 91790 

 
I. Meeting called to order at 11:02 a.m. followed by self-introductions.  See list below from sign-in 

sheet: 
 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 

 Tom Cazares (TC) L. A. City BCA (213) 847-2442 tom.cazares@lacity.org 
 Greg Clayton (GC) AGC Contracting Engineers (949) 548-2010 greg@4cei.com 
 Peter Chang (PC) L.A. County D.P.W./DES (626) 458-7822 pechang@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 Jerry Cowden (JC) Rialto Concrete Pipe (909) 201-5121 jcowden@ktircp.com 
 Jerry Ellison (JE) Consultant: Contech (818) 843-0616 jrellison07@yahoo.com 
 Curt Gilley (CG) (Chair) Terrain Engineering (916) 952-0704 cwgilley@sbcglobal.net 
 Steve Hiner (SH) Rinker Materials (281) 435-8237 shiner@cemexusa.com 
 Rich Julio (RJ) L.A. County Sanitation Dist. (562) 908-4288 rjulio@lacsd.org 
 Roger Kohlenberger (RK) L.A. County D.P.W./CON (626) 458-4964 rkohlenb@dpw.lacounty.gov  

 Jamie L. Quick Lienberger and Associates (386)846-9719 sauphtale@yahoo.com 
  Walt Shioji (WS) Consultant: Ribloc & Sekisui (562) 546-8467 youcladad@hotmail.com 
 Gary Lienberger Lienberger and Associates (818)519-9060 GLienberger@earthlink.net 
 Marty Lienberger Lienberger and Associates (909)706-7830 MartyLienberger@yahoo.com 
 Cathy Lienberger Lienberger and Associates (909)629-4020 GLienberger@earthlink.net 
 

 
II. Meeting minutes of June are approved with minor corrections: 

 
III. Announcements: 

 
A.  APWA chapter BBQ was well attended. 
B. Any change that has measurement and payment portion will need to go through specifications, subcommittee 

and then to Rod for editorial. 
 

IV. Old Business: 
 

A. Pipeline Rehab. Task Force Report: 
Change 185 NU – Spiral Wound Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Liner.  The GB committee discussed 
Change 185 NU – need to use Profiled PVC Strip through out the specification 
The Profile and Annular are two different items and terminology chosen should alleviate confusion 
RJ recommended that Change 185 NU go to Editorial. RK made the motion, WS 2nds the motion. 
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B. Reinforced Concrete Box Task Force Report: 
 

i. Change 177 NU – Pre-cast Reinforced Concrete Box.  PC need to change 750 back to 560, PSI needs to 
govern everything.  5000 psi needs to be a minimum, limit the % of fly ash and SH commented that the 
cement should be changed back to 560lbs and not to exceed .53, just like stated in the ASTM/AASHTO.  
JC stated that Type II/V is the Greenbook default cement. 

 
 

ii. Section 306 Overhaul: 
 

30 day hold 
 

V. New Business – JE Members only portion of the website, this is for use by committee/sub committee 
members only.  Documents will be posted online, for easy accessibility. 

 
VI. Next Meeting: August 18th, 2009 11:00AM 

 
VII. Adjournment: 1:00PM 
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